SPECIFICATION SHEET CRR-070-AEN | PAGE 1
  |
 P
R
ET
ER
M
IN

A Corning Cable
Systems Product
ordering information |
Part Number Description  Standard Kit Content
SCG-8C18-01 6-port Gel End Cap Closure, • Canister, 18-in length
  8-in diameter x 18-in length • Gel end cap, six outer gel segments, 8-in diameter
   • Clamping and sealing rings
   • Strain-relief hardware for two ports
   • Four dummy plugs
   • Fiber management frame
   Note: Grounding kit not included
SCG-KT-6GND Grounding Kit • Two bond clamps
   • Two ground cables with leads, 8-in length
SCG-KT-ECR8 Gel End Cap Replacement Kit • Gel end cap, six outer gel segments, 8-in diameter
   • Four dummy ports
   • Strain-relief hardware for two ports
   • Clamping rings
SCG-KT-DP8 Dummy Plug Replacement Kit • 6 dummy plugs
SCG-KT-8CBL Cable Port Replacement Kit • Strain-relief hardware for two ports
   • Grounding hardware for two ports
SCG-KT-G84-F Multicable Entry Kit, • Multicable gel insert
  SST-Drop Cable, ROC™ Cable, Round  • Strain-relief hardware
  (< 10 mm OD) • Three plugs
UCN-GND-SC20 Central Member Restraint  • 20 bond clamps with central member restraint
  Bonding Clamp Kit
UCN-GND-S20 Bonding Clamp (standard) Kit • 20 bond clamps
UCN-GNDCBL-20 Ground Cable Kit • 20 cables, #6 AWG, with leads, 8-in length
SCF-POLE-BKT8 Pole/Wall Bracket Kit • One end cap mounting bracket
   • Two metal bands
BKT-SC-C Aerial Strand Hanging Bracket Kit • Hanging brackets and hardware
SCG-KT-8GS3 Sealing Gel Segments Kit                                  • Three sealing gel segments
                                      • Lubricant
                                                                                                           • Lubricant brush
SCG-KT-8IG3               Inner Sealing Gel Segments Kit                          • Three inner sealing gel segments
                                                                                                            • lubricant
                                                                                                             • lubricant brush
SCG-KT-8EC End Cap Kit                                                       • One end cap, valve with interior segment
                                                                                                             • Two sealing segments (3-pack)